
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,100
2,697,847

487,933

168,861,630
18,317,643
11,557,130
19,375,150

1.06

1,217,372

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of January 20, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,859,151
534,489

176,819,097
18,016,689
11,241,680
13,151,027

0.73

1,218,452
2,861,278

534,424

177,012,411
18,036,388
11,257,498
17,526,864

0.97

188,603
670,845
316,098

18,990,369
2,980,091
1,680,262

14,308
0.00

1,206,666
2,849,009

538,647

153,758,109
15,800,313
9,799,258

10,219,557
0.65

1,205,730
2,844,496

537,312

153,518,634
15,769,480
9,780,331

10,754,701
0.68

182,891
707,997
319,645

18,205,996
2,934,267
1,624,770

195,095
0.07

195,165
736,791
318,147

19,603,106
3,080,414
1,723,527

198,552
0.06

14,280
21,878
5,832

4,722,629
76,956
76,913
44,174

0.57

1,193,380
2,719,725

493,765

173,584,259
18,394,599
11,634,043
19,419,324

1.06

11,899
18,368
5,003

4,611,389
72,091
71,979
46,298

0.64

11,909
18,390
5,011

4,617,695
72,072
71,990
59,626

0.83

2,812
3,421

527

2,103,828
23,353
22,757

20
0.00

10,866
16,887
4,755

4,719,976
66,306
66,242
9,599

0.14

10,859
16,874
4,648

4,660,117
66,091
66,027
9,674

0.15

2,557
3,077

538

2,493,346
25,996
25,813

20
0.00

2,707
3,296

589

2,533,747
26,838
26,639

314
0.01

1,229,271
2,877,519

539,492

181,430,486
18,088,780
11,313,659
13,197,325

0.73

1,230,361
2,879,668

539,435

181,630,106
18,108,460
11,329,488
17,586,490

0.97

191,415
674,266
316,625

21,094,197
3,003,444
1,703,019

14,328
0.00

1,217,532
2,865,896

543,402

158,478,085
15,866,619
9,865,500

10,229,156
0.64

1,216,589
2,861,370

541,960

158,178,751
15,835,571
9,846,358

10,764,375
0.68

185,448
711,074
320,183

20,699,342
2,960,263
1,650,583

195,115
0.07

197,872
740,087
318,736

22,136,853
3,107,252
1,750,166

198,866
0.06

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,890 50,101 50,184 8,709 59,225 59,084 10,240 10,587

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,890 50,101 50,184 8,709 59,225 59,084 10,240 10,587Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,632
573,278

0.68

16,320

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of January 20, 2025

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,081

419,312
843,275

0.78

16,383
62,013

419,774
1,235,221

1.14

11,367
40,516

283,005
91,073

0.12

20,611
85,474

545,525
759,934

0.53

20,611
85,474

545,531
761,172

0.54

14,187
48,816

322,846
4,630

0.01

15,091
51,811

342,279
4,735

0.01

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,448,803
1,087,550

26,430,718
1,086,815

17,360,393
744,105

33,723,634
1,422,152

33,723,634
1,422,152

20,330,780
846,804

21,519,873
899,258

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,810
2,767,401

493,765

194,688,928
19,240,674
11,982,675
19,992,602

1.04

1,245,591

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of January 20, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,939,600
539,492

207,879,289
19,176,330
11,732,971
14,040,600

0.73

1,246,744
2,941,681

539,435

208,060,824
19,195,275
11,749,262
18,821,711

0.98

202,782
714,782
316,625

38,454,590
3,747,549
1,986,024

105,401
0.03

1,238,143
2,951,370

543,402

192,201,719
17,288,771
10,411,025
10,989,090

0.64

1,237,200
2,946,844

541,960

191,902,385
17,257,723
10,391,889
11,525,547

0.67

199,635
759,890
320,183

41,030,122
3,807,067
1,973,429

199,745
0.05

212,963
791,898
318,736

43,656,726
4,006,510
2,092,445

203,601
0.05

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,890 50,101 50,184 8,709 59,225 59,084 10,240 10,587


