Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of January 20, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,100	1,217,372	1,218,452	188,603	1,206,666	1,205,730	182,891	195,165
Units with Premium	2,697,847	2,859,151	2,861,278	670,845	2,849,009	2,844,496	707,997	736,791
Net Acres Insured	487,933	534,489	534,424	316,098	538,647	537,312	319,645	318,147
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,890	50,101	50,184	8,709	59,225	59,084	10,240	10,587
Liability	168,861,630	176,819,097	177,012,411	18,990,369	153,758,109	153,518,634	18,205,996	19,603,106
Total Premium	18,317,643	18,016,689	18,036,388	2,980,091	15,800,313	15,769,480	2,934,267	3,080,414
Subsidy	11,557,130	11,241,680	11,257,498	1,680,262	9,799,258	9,780,331	1,624,770	1,723,527
Indemnity	19,375,150	13,151,027	17,526,864	14,308	10,219,557	10,754,701	195,095	198,552
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.73	0.97	0.00	0.65	0.68	0.07	0.06
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,280	11,899	11,909	2,812	10,866	10,859	2,557	2,707
Units with Premium	21,878	18,368	18,390	3,421	16,887	16,874	3,077	3,296
Net Acres Insured	5,832	5,003	5,011	527	4,755	4,648	538	589
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,722,629	4,611,389	4,617,695	2,103,828	4,719,976	4,660,117	2,493,346	2,533,747
Total Premium	76,956	72,091	72,072	23,353	66,306	66,091	25,996	26,838
Subsidy	76,913	71,979	71,990	22,757	66,242	66,027	25,813	26,639
Indemnity	44,174	46,298	59,626	20	9,599	9,674	20	314
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.64	0.83	0.00	0.14	0.15	0.00	0.01
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,380	1,229,271	1,230,361	191,415	1,217,532	1,216,589	185,448	197,872
Units with Premium	2,719,725	2,877,519	2,879,668	674,266	2,865,896	2,861,370	711,074	740,087
Net Acres Insured	493,765	539,492	539,435	316,625	543,402	541,960	320,183	318,736
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,890	50,101	50,184	8,709	59,225	59,084	10,240	10,587
Liability	173,584,259	181,430,486	181,630,106	21,094,197	158,478,085	158,178,751	20,699,342	22,136,853
Total Premium	18,394,599	18,088,780	18,108,460	3,003,444	15,866,619	15,835,571	2,960,263	3,107,252
Subsidy	11,634,043	11,313,659	11,329,488	1,703,019	9,865,500	9,846,358	1,650,583	1,750,166
Indemnity	19,419,324	13,197,325	17,586,490	14,328	10,229,156	10,764,375	195,115	198,866
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.73	0.97	0.00	0.64	0.68	0.07	0.06

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of January 20, 2025

Lineare Boots	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
<u>Livestock Business:</u>								
Policies with Premium	10,430	16,320	16,383	11,367	20,611	20,611	14,187	15,091
Units with Premium	47,676	62,081	62,013	40,516	85,474	85,474	48,816	51,811
Liability	21,104,669	26,448,803	26,430,718	17,360,393	33,723,634	33,723,634	20,330,780	21,519,873
Total Premium	846,075	1,087,550	1,086,815	744,105	1,422,152	1,422,152	846,804	899,258
Subsidy	348,632	419,312	419,774	283,005	545,525	545,531	322,846	342,279
Indemnity	573,278	843,275	1,235,221	91,073	759,934	761,172	4,630	4,735
Loss Ratio	0.68	0.78	1.14	0.12	0.53	0.54	0.01	0.01

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of January 20, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total RMA Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,203,810	1,245,591	1,246,744	202,782	1,238,143	1,237,200	199,635	212,963
Units with Premium	2,767,401	2,939,600	2,941,681	714,782	2,951,370	2,946,844	759,890	791,898
Net Acres Insured	493,765	539,492	539,435	316,625	543,402	541,960	320,183	318,736
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,890	50,101	50,184	8,709	59,225	59,084	10,240	10,587
Liability	194,688,928	207,879,289	208,060,824	38,454,590	192,201,719	191,902,385	41,030,122	43,656,726
Total Premium	19,240,674	19,176,330	19,195,275	3,747,549	17,288,771	17,257,723	3,807,067	4,006,510
Subsidy	11,982,675	11,732,971	11,749,262	1,986,024	10,411,025	10,391,889	1,973,429	2,092,445
Indemnity	19,992,602	14,040,600	18,821,711	105,401	10,989,090	11,525,547	199,745	203,601
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.73	0.98	0.03	0.64	0.67	0.05	0.05

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.